Data Sheetwww.jdsu.com/waveready
WaveReady™ DMS-3500FSE04
7U, 630 W Cooling Capacity, 14-Slot Optical Platform
The WaveReady DMS-3500FSE04 is a fan-cooled optical provisioning
platform targeted for metro access/edge and inter-oice iber (IOF)
applications. It accommodates up to 13 WaveReady modules
managed by a WaveReady communications module in slot C.
The platform supports any mix of WaveReady-powered modules including high-power

North America  Toll Free: 800 498-JDSU (5378)
Worldwide Tel: +800 5378-JDSU
Specifications1 Ordering Information
For more information on this or other products and their availability,
please contact your local JDSU account manager or JDSU directly
at 1-800-498-JDSU (5378) in North America and +800-5378-JDSU
worldwide or via e-mail at customer.service@jdsu.com.
Description Product Code
DMS-3500FSE04 7U, 630 W cooling capacity,
14-slot optical platform
DMS-3500FSE04
WaveReady DMS-3500F shelf fan unit  DMS-3500FANE5
WaveReady DMS-3500F air ilter DMS-3500AF000
WaveReady DMS-3500F iller plate DMS-3500FFP00
WaveReady DMS-3500F high-power AC/DC
power supply kit
DMS-3500PWRHP
WaveReady DMS-3500F AC/DC power
supply kit
DMS-3500PWR02
Communications module 300 (COM-300)
and one Node Manager license
COM-300ET003Y-###10
Communications module 300 (COM-300)
and one Multi-Node Manager license
COM-300ET003M###10
1. All specifications are guaranteed over the life, operating temperatures, wavelength range, and input
voltage specified. This product should be deployed in accordance with your company’s deployment
directives.
2. The DC power supply must be −48 V SELV output and certified by a nationally recognized test
laboratory (NRTL). UL tested at −48 V.
3. Based on 80% of rated fuse.
4. The DMS-3500FP01 fan was shipped with and was orderable for use in some DMS-3500FSE04
shelves until February 2014.  The DMS-3500FANE5 is the fan recommended for the DMS-3500FSE04
and DMS-3500FSE05 shelves.
5. Length (depth) quoted with the fiber tray closed.
6. These criteria are specified ambient to the chassis. Temperatures ambient to the module installed in
the chassis will be higher.
7. If a WR3500FSE04 shelf contains WRT-852 or WRM-8008 modules, the maximum ambient operating
temperature must be de-rated by 5°C (9°F) to maintain safe module case temperatures.
8. Short term refers to a period of not more than 96 consecutive hours and a total of not more than 15 days
in 1 year.
9. With ambient temperature about 29°C (84°F), the relative humidity may be limited to that
corresponding to a specific humidity of 0.024 pounds of water per pound of dry air.
10. ### indicates the WaveReady system software release. Contact JDSU for current release numbers.
Electrical Power Minimum Typical Maximum
DC supply voltage2 −40 V −48 V −57.5 V
Maximum current draw3  16 A
Fuses
Shelf GMT indicating 20 A fuse
Fans 3 A re-settable
Cooling Capacity
With DMS-3500FHP014  fan tray 560 W
With DMS-3500FANE5 fan tray 630 W
Connectors
Power connectors • 4-position terminal block.
• WaveReady modules: common